Product Specification
Supplied by Seahawk Marine Foods Ltd

GENERAL INFORMATION

Supplier Name Seahawk Marine Foods Ltd

Head Office London Office & Coldstore
Broadleigh House, Woodmarsh, 1 Billingsgate Market, Trafalgar Way,

North Bradley, Trowbridge, London,

Address Wiltshire E14 55T
BA14 0SA T: +44 (0) 207 538 1520
T: +44 (0) 1225 768461
Contact General Enquiries | Email: enquiries@seahawk.co.uk
Information Technical Contact Caltl.m NL.JngS — Technical Manager
Email: caitlin@seahawk.co.uk

London Coldstore
Identification No.

'RECEIVED

Thomas Ridley QC Dept.
9:23 am, 31 Jul 2024
h y‘Fac asbes d'."

By Th

UK
THO017.058

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Seahawk Product Code
& Size/ Count

SBFBO14 - 140/180g
SBFBO18 — 180/220g
SBFBO100 - 100/140g
SBFBO150 — 100/150g
SBFBO120 - 120/140g
SBFB0O22 - 220/260g

Product Name

Seabass Fillets

Product Description

Raw IQF Seabass Fillets, Skin on, descaled, boneless, PBO

Brand:

Net Weight:

Frozen Weight:
Number Packs/Case:
Glaze %:

Seahawk
800g
1kg

5 Pack
20% 5%

Ingredient Declaration:

Seabass (FISH)

Allergen Advice:

See ingredients in BOLD

Origin: Turkey

Farmed In: Aegean Sea, Turkey

Species: Dicentrarchus labrax

Shelf life: Shelf life (Best Before Date) is 24 months from production date.

Coding format: Best Before End: MM YYYY

Storage Conditions

Product is frozen and should be stored at a temperature of -18°C or
below.

Preparation Instructions

Product is to be defrosted in a refrigerator. Once defrosted, product
must be kept refrigerated and consumed within 24 hours. Product is
raw and must be cooked prior to consumption.
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Product Specification
Supplied by Seahawk Marine Foods Ltd

QUALITY STANDARDS

Product Characteristics | Colour — Natural white/off white, cream, grey to white skin
Texture — Soft to firm when cooked
Odour — Natural for product
Taste — Natural for product

Warning Statement This product may contain pin bones

Visual Defects Defect Target Tolerance
Blood Spots/Bruising: Nil <1x1cm?perkg
Gaping: Nil Minimal
Energy 421kJ / 100kcal
Fat 2.5g

Nutrition Information Of which is saturates | 0.4g

Typical Values per 100g | Carbohydrates Og

Of which is sugars Og

Protein 19.3g
Salt 0.2g

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS
Product produced to current EU regulation and UK Legislation

PACKAGING

Primary Material: Food grade LDPE bag and cardboard rider

Contact with | Empty Pack Weight: | 15g, 1.8g

product Barcode(s): SBFBO14 — 5014628 200617
SBFBO18 — 5014628 200624
SBFBO100 — 5014628 200600
SBFBO150 — 5014628 201140
SBFBO120 — Not Available
SBFBO22 — 5014628 201126

Secondary Material/grade: Cardboard carton

Transit Empty Box Weight: 300g

packaging Barcode(s): SBFBO14 — 5014628 200648

SBFBO18 — 5014628 200655
SBFBO100 — 5014628 200631
SBFBO150 — 5014628 201157
SBFBO120 — Not Available
SBFBO22 — 5014628 201133

Pallet Size 1200 x 1000mm
Palletisation Cases per layer 12
Layers per pallet 8
Cases per pallet 96
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Product Specification
Supplied by Seahawk Marine Foods Ltd

Primary
Packaging

Inner Pack
Labelling

Seahawk Sea Bass Fillets
Skin On Descaled

SBFBO18

PBO 180-220g

Net Weight (without glaze) 800g e
Frozen Weight 1Kg e

Ingredients How to Store
S6a Bass (FISH), [Dicntrarchus Labru]. The “Dast before” date on this pack s a guide only. For your own
individual traezer plaase follow the following storage times:

TS 5] Folow best btoredafo (-18°C o cokder)
Typlcal values [ %] Follow best before date (-18°C or colder)
- T3] Keep for ons month trom date of purchase.
421kJ/100Kcal
L L J
LotNo. 02/260621118 % 2% ] Keep for one week from date of purchase.
04 Ieo making compertment: Ksep for 3 days from date of purchase
(Chilod §°C~45°C: Koep for 12 hours from date of purchase.
Dafrostiog: Tip requied amount of Sea Bass Filles onto a plate and
cover for 2-3 hours at room temperature. Use the Sea Bass Fillets a5
5000 25 they are etrosted and they wil etain their natural flavour
USE IMMEDIATELY ON THAWING. DO NOT REFREEZE AFTER
DEFROSTING.

Harvest Date 26.06.2021
Frozen On 26.06.2021

Best Betore End 26.06.2023

Cooking Suggestion
Lightly coat Fiets in olve ofl and pan fry or gril for
approx 2.5 minutes per side. Check food is cooked
thoroughly before serving.

Reseal packaging befors returning to deep froeze to
avold dehydration.

Turkey Establishment No TR 35-0065
Product of [Farmed in Agean Sea] Turkey.
Produced for: Seatawk Marine Foods Limited
House, Woadmarsh, North Bradiey,
Trowbridge, Witshire, Ba 14 OSA, UK

EU - 151 Foor, 16/17 College Graen,
Dublin 2, kfand, D02 VO78

Secondary
Packaging

Master
Carton
Labelling

FROZEN SEABASS FILLET
180 /220 g

( Dicentrarchus labrax )
Frozen Sea Bass Fillet; Skin on, PBO, Descaled
Ingredients : Sea Bass fillet
Production type: Farmed in Aegean Sea
Best Before End:26.06.2023
Lot Number: 02/260621118
or below. Once defrosted do not re freeze.
= Must be fully cocked before consumption

Turkey Estabtshment N
T

2006

Origin: Turkey
Packing Date:26.06.2021

Frozen on Date: 26.06.2021
Store at: -13°C

Allergen : Fish

Exporter: Fishark Gida Sanayi Tic, A§.
Yazibasi Mahallesi 5218 Sk. No:4 Torbaluizmir - Turkey

Produced for:
Seahawk Marine Foods Limited

Broadleigh House, Woodmarsh, North Bradiey,

Trowbridge, Wiltshire, BA14 0SA, UK

EU - 15t Fioor, 1617 College Green, Dublin 2, Ireland, D02 V078

I

I

Code: SBFBO18
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Product Specification
Supplied by Seahawk Marine Foods Ltd

FREE-FROM INFORMATION

Free-from category Yes | No | Free from category Yes | No
Celery & celery derivatives v Molluscs (i.e. bivalves, v
cephalopods, gastropods)
Cereals (containing gluten i.e. v Mustard & mustard derivatives v
wheat, spelt, barley, rye and oats)
Crustaceans v Nuts & nut oils (i.e. almond, v
hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan
nut, Brazil nut, pistachio nut,
macadamia nut, Queensland nut)
Eggs & egg derivatives v Peanuts & peanut derivatives v
Fish & fish derivatives v" | Sesame Seeds 4
Lupin & lupin derivatives v Soybeans & soybean derivatives v
Milk products and lactose v Sulphur dioxide and sulphites 4
(>10mg/kg or >10mg/litre of SO,)
Product suitable for vegetarians v
Product suitable for vegans v
HISTORY OF AMENDMENTS
Issue Version | Issue Date Issued By Amendments Made
1 06/07/2018 | Caitlin Nugus Specification Issued and Approved
2 01/04/2020 | Caitlin Nugus Added SBFBO120
3 13/08/2021 Flora Gadd Specification Updated to BRC S&D Standard
4 27/01/2022 Caitlin Vowles | Added Product codes SBFBO150 & SBFB0O22

For and on behalf of Seahawk Marine Foods Ltd

Name

Position within Company

Date

Signed for and on behalf of customer

Name

Company

Position within Company

Date
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